
Wimbledon 
Park 

Burglary - Residential DURNSFORD ROAD SW19 victim1 has had pedal 
cycle stolen from front 
garden shed 

06/04/2023 
09:15:00 

06/04/2023 
09:15:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

DURNSFORD ROAD SW19 victim1's bike has been 
stolen  

02/04/2023 
17:40:00 

02/04/2023 
17:45:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

ASHEN GROVE SW19 theft from vehicle. 02/04/2023 
03:00:00 

02/04/2023 
20:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

MELROSE AVENUE SW19 By suspect unknown has 
stolen blue badge  

29/03/2023 
08:00:00 

03/04/2023 
15:15:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

RYFOLD ROAD SW19 the victim’s vehicle has 
been broken into and 
items stolen 

04/04/2023 
11:00:00 

04/04/2023 
16:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

PITT CRESCENT SW19 THEFT FROM MOTOR 
VEHICLE 

05/04/2023 
22:00:00 

06/04/2023 
08:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Burglary - Residential RAVENSBURY TERRACE SW18 Unknown suspect(s) have 
broken into the bin room, 
damaging the lock and 
scaring the residents, this 
has happened several 
times in the past few 
months. 

08/04/2023 
10:55:00 

08/04/2023 
10:55:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

KENILWORTH AVENUE SW19 The unknown suspect has 
entered the victim vehicle 
and stole items from there 
in 

09/04/2023 
14:00:00 

11/04/2023 
18:30:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Burglary - Residential AVONDALE ROAD SW19 suspect entered an 
address that she has been 
evicted from by smashing 
the rear door window. 

11/04/2023 
17:45:00 

11/04/2023 
17:53:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

BRICKFIELD ROAD SW19 Taken vehicle and driven 
away damaging property 
along way 

12/04/2023 
21:04:00 

  



Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

CROMWELL ROAD SW19 By suspect unknown has 
stolen Alfa Romeo 
without keys 

13/04/2023 
18:00:00 

14/04/2023 
06:30:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

KENILWORTH AVENUE SW19 victim reporting van 
broken into and tools 
stolen from inside 

14/04/2023 
12:15:00 

14/04/2023 
13:40:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

DURNSFORD ROAD SW19 Theft of pedal cycle 31/03/2023 
16:00:00 

31/03/2023 
16:10:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

WIMBLEDON PARK SIDE SW19 By person(s) u/k caused 
drill hole damage to the 
n/s of vehicle around the 
side door back area, 
gained entry and stolen 
various power tools. 

18/04/2023 
20:00:00 

18/04/2023 
20:30:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

HAYDON PARK ROAD SW19 Theft from motor vehicle 20/04/2023 
23:50:00 

20/04/2023 
23:55:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

WEIR ROAD SW19 Unknown suspects have 
broken into the victims 
vehicle , unknown if 
anything stolen 

21/04/2023 
18:20:00 

21/04/2023 
20:20:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

CRESCENT GARDENS SW19 THEFT OF vehicle from 
The Crescent and Crescent 
Gardens - by the church 
hall. 

26/04/2023 
17:30:00 

28/04/2023 
08:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

CRESCENT GARDENS SW19 Between 1400 and 
1500hrs on 27APR23 an 
unknown suspect stole 
power tools from the 
victim?s The lock was 
drilled out on the back 
door. 

27/04/2023 
14:00:00 

27/04/2023 
15:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

STRATHMORE ROAD SW19 Theft of vehicle reverse 
camera 

12/02/2023 
00:01:00 

19/02/2023 
23:55:00 



 


