Wimbledon	Burglary - Residential	DURNSFORD ROAD	SW19	victim1 has had pedal	06/04/2023	06/04/2023
Park				cycle stolen from front	09:15:00	09:15:00
				garden shed		
Wimbledon	Theft/Taking of Pedal	DURNSFORD ROAD	SW19	victim1's bike has been	02/04/2023	02/04/2023
Park	Cycles			stolen	17:40:00	17:45:00
Wimbledon	Theft From Motor	ASHEN GROVE	SW19	theft from vehicle.	02/04/2023	02/04/2023
Park	vehicle				03:00:00	20:00:00
Wimbledon	Theft/Taking of Motor	MELROSE AVENUE	SW19	By suspect unknown has	29/03/2023	03/04/2023
Park	vehicle			stolen blue badge	08:00:00	15:15:00
Wimbledon	Theft From Motor	RYFOLD ROAD	SW19	the victim's vehicle has	04/04/2023	04/04/2023
Park	vehicle			been broken into and	11:00:00	16:00:00
				items stolen		
Wimbledon	Theft From Motor	PITT CRESCENT	SW19	THEFT FROM MOTOR	05/04/2023	06/04/2023
Park	vehicle			VEHICLE	22:00:00	08:00:00
Wimbledon	Burglary - Residential	RAVENSBURY TERRACE	SW18	Unknown suspect(s) have	08/04/2023	08/04/2023
Park				broken into the bin room,	10:55:00	10:55:00
				damaging the lock and		
				scaring the residents, this		
				has happened several		
				times in the past few		
				months.		
Wimbledon	Theft From Motor	KENILWORTH AVENUE	SW19	The unknown suspect has	09/04/2023	11/04/2023
Park	vehicle			entered the victim vehicle	14:00:00	18:30:00
				and stole items from there		
				in		
Wimbledon	Burglary - Residential	AVONDALE ROAD	SW19	suspect entered an	11/04/2023	11/04/2023
Park				address that she has been	17:45:00	17:53:00
				evicted from by smashing		
				the rear door window.		
Wimbledon	Theft/Taking of Motor	BRICKFIELD ROAD	SW19	Taken vehicle and driven	12/04/2023	
Park	vehicle			away damaging property	21:04:00	
				along way		

Wimbledon Park	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	CROMWELL ROAD	SW19	By suspect unknown has stolen Alfa Romeo without keys	13/04/2023 18:00:00	14/04/2023 06:30:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From Motor vehicle	KENILWORTH AVENUE	SW19	victim reporting van broken into and tools stolen from inside	14/04/2023 12:15:00	14/04/2023 13:40:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft/Taking of Pedal Cycles	DURNSFORD ROAD	SW19	Theft of pedal cycle	31/03/2023 16:00:00	31/03/2023 16:10:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From Motor vehicle	WIMBLEDON PARK SIDE	SW19	By person(s) u/k caused drill hole damage to the n/s of vehicle around the side door back area, gained entry and stolen various power tools.	18/04/2023 20:00:00	18/04/2023 20:30:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From Motor vehicle	HAYDON PARK ROAD	SW19	Theft from motor vehicle	20/04/2023 23:50:00	20/04/2023 23:55:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From Motor vehicle	WEIR ROAD	SW19	Unknown suspects have broken into the victims vehicle, unknown if anything stolen	21/04/2023 18:20:00	21/04/2023 20:20:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	CRESCENT GARDENS	SW19	THEFT OF vehicle from The Crescent and Crescent Gardens - by the church hall.	26/04/2023 17:30:00	28/04/2023 08:00:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From Motor vehicle	CRESCENT GARDENS	SW19	Between 1400 and 1500hrs on 27APR23 an unknown suspect stole power tools from the victim?s The lock was drilled out on the back door.	27/04/2023 14:00:00	27/04/2023 15:00:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From Motor vehicle	STRATHMORE ROAD	SW19	Theft of vehicle reverse camera	12/02/2023 00:01:00	19/02/2023 23:55:00